
|       All Polygons 1517.75 ac

SOIL CODE SOIL DESCRIPTION ACRES % CPI NCCPI CAP

563C Scobey-Kevin clay loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 531.8 35.04 0 18 3e

561B Scobey-Phillips complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 241.5
4

15.91 0 20 3e

446D Kevin-Sunburst very gravelly clay loams, 8 to 15 percent slopes 184.8
4

12.18 0 15 4e

502C Kevin-Elloam complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes 159.0
7

10.48 0 17 3e

921D Sunburst-Kevin clay loams, 4 to 15 percent slopes 134.1
7

8.84 0 17 4e

421C Joplin-Hillon loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 120.9
4

7.97 0 17 3e

444C Kevin-Sunburst clay loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 42.36 2.79 0 17 3e

334C Phillips-Kevin complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes 25.72 1.69 0 18 3e

311B Ferd-Gerdrum complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 16.61 1.09 0 16 3e

312B Ferd-Absher complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 15.98 1.05 0 12 3e

332B Phillips-Elloam complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 15.62 1.03 0 17 3e

38B Ethridge clay loam, 0 to 4 percent slopes 10.39 0.68 0 20 3e

503C Telstad-Joplin loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 9.41 0.62 0 18 3e

28A Nishon clay loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 7.65 0.5 0 17 3w

923F Sunburst clay loam, 15 to 60 percent slopes 1.02 0.07 0 4 7e

W Water 0.63 0.04 0 - -

TOTALS 1517.
75(*)

100% - 17.55 3.21

(*) Total acres may differ in the second decimal compared to the sum of each acreage soil. This is
due to a round error because we only show the acres of each soil with two decimal.

|       Boundary 877.97 ac

SOIL CODE SOIL DESCRIPTION ACRES % CPI NCCPI CAP

561B Scobey-Phillips complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 241.5
4

27.51 0 20 3e

563C Scobey-Kevin clay loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 186.3
1

21.22 0 18 3e

446D Kevin-Sunburst very gravelly clay loams, 8 to 15 percent slopes 184.8
4

21.05 0 15 4e

421C Joplin-Hillon loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 120.9
4

13.77 0 17 3e

444C Kevin-Sunburst clay loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 42.36 4.82 0 17 3e

502C Kevin-Elloam complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes 26.17 2.98 0 17 3e

334C Phillips-Kevin complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes 25.72 2.93 0 18 3e



311B Ferd-Gerdrum complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 16.61 1.89 0 16 3e

332B Phillips-Elloam complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 15.62 1.78 0 17 3e

503C Telstad-Joplin loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 9.41 1.07 0 18 3e

28A Nishon clay loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 7.65 0.87 0 17 3w

W Water 0.63 0.07 0 - -

921D Sunburst-Kevin clay loams, 4 to 15 percent slopes 0.17 0.02 0 17 4e

TOTALS 877.9
7(*)

100% - 17.63 3.21

(*) Total acres may differ in the second decimal compared to the sum of each acreage soil. This is
due to a round error because we only show the acres of each soil with two decimal.

|       Boundary 639.78 ac

SOIL CODE SOIL DESCRIPTION ACRES % CPI NCCPI CAP

563C Scobey-Kevin clay loams, 2 to 8 percent slopes 345.4
9

54.0 0 18 3e

921D Sunburst-Kevin clay loams, 4 to 15 percent slopes 134 20.94 0 17 4e

502C Kevin-Elloam complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes 132.9 20.77 0 17 3e

312B Ferd-Absher complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes 15.98 2.5 0 12 3e

38B Ethridge clay loam, 0 to 4 percent slopes 10.39 1.62 0 20 3e

923F Sunburst clay loam, 15 to 60 percent slopes 1.02 0.16 0 4 7e

TOTALS 639.7
8(*)

100% - 17.44 3.22

(*) Total acres may differ in the second decimal compared to the sum of each acreage soil. This is
due to a round error because we only show the acres of each soil with two decimal.




